## ORIGINAL

SIDE ONE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- <u>007-22502 0000</u>
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO 1 HELL HISTORY	County BARBER
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	150'S-of SW-SE - NE Sec. 34 Twp. 33S Rge. 14W Zw
Operator: License # <u>5506</u>	2460' FNL Feet from S(N)(circle one) Line of Section
Name: WOOLSEY PETROLEUM CORPORATION	990' FEL Feet from EW (circle one) Line of Section
Address: 107 NORTH MARKET CONFIDENTIAL SUITE 600	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: (NE) SE, NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip:WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-1807	Lease Name <u>ELLIS G</u> Well # 5
*Purchaser: MARGASCO/TEXACO TRADING & TRANSPORTATION, INC.	Field Name <u>AETNA</u>
Operator Contact Person:	Producing Formation MISSISSIPPIAN
Phone: (316) 267-4379	Elevation: Ground 1699' *KB 1710'
Contractor: Name:DUKE_DRILLING CO., INC.	Total Depth PBTD PBTD
License:5929	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Wellsite Geologist: MIKEAL K. MAUNE	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes XX No
Designate Type of Completion	If yes, show depth set Feet
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from N/A
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd SIGW	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)  If Workover:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT 1 97 11-1-96 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator: N/A	Chloride content 3000 ppm Fluid volume bbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method used _ALLOW TO DRY AND BACKFILLRECEIVED
Comp. Date: Old Total Depth:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSI
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD	MELEASED 10-15-96
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No.	Operator Name
Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	CONSERVATION DIVISION
05/04/1996 05/16/1996 06/10/1996 Spurd Date Date Reached ID Completion Date	WICHITA KS
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of e form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS lls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promul with and the statements herein are complete and correct to t	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied he best of my knowledge.
Signature Mark Maluson	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11TH day of 0000	
19 96.  Notary Public Depart Clinear	Distribution  KCC SWD/Rep NGPA  KGS Plug Other
DEBRA K. CLINGAN  Date Commission Expires: MARCH 4, 1998	(Specify)
ST/	TARY PUBLIC  ATE OF KANSAS  LEXP. 3-4-8  Form ACO-1 (7-91)
any representation	

## ORIGINAL

SIDE TWO

Operator Name: <u>WOO</u>	LSEY PETROLE	JM CORPORATION		Lease Name	ELLIS G		Well # <u>5</u>	
Sec. <u>34</u> Twp. <u>33S</u>	_ Rge. <u>14W</u>	☐ East ☑ West	CONFI	DENT	ARBER			
interval tested, tim	me tool open s, bottom hol	and closed, flo e temperature, f	owing and s	shut-in pre	ssures, whether	shut-in p	rt all drill stem tes ressure reached stat uring test. Attach ex	ic level.
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional Samples Sent to Geold Cores Taken  Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)  List All E.Logs Run: ARRAY INDUCTION II COMPENSATED NEUTRI NATURAL GAMMA RAY BHC - SONIC GAMMA SONIC CEMENT BOND	l Sheets.) ogical Survey MAGER GAMMA I ON LITHO-DEN: SPECTROMETR'	Yes VYes CAY	No No	Name ONAGA HEEBNER LANSING SWOPE MISSISS KINDERHI VIOLA ARBUCKLI	2954 3941 A 4132 4510 IPPIAN C 4704 00K 4948 5042 F 5286	(-1244) (-2231) (-2422) (-2800) (-2994) (-3238) (-3332)		Sample
		CAS	ING RECORD	New				
	Report	all strings set	-conductor.	New Surface,	└─ Used intermediate, pr	oduction.	etc.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percen Additives	t
CONDUCTOR	17-1/4"	13-3/8"	42#	54 '	CLASS A	60	4% CC, 2% GEL	
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	28#	922'	CLASS A, LITE	50, 200	3% CC	
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	4-1/2"	10.5#	5330	ASC	215		
	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING/SQUEE	ZE RECORD					
Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Botto	Type of Cem	ent #S	acks Used	Тур	e and Perc	ent Additives	
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bricage of Each Into			Acid, Fra (Amount and K		t, Cement Squeeze Reco erial Used) Do	ord epth
2 SPF	4816-4799' (MISSISSIPPIAN)			<del></del>	2500 GAL 15% FE SAME			
REC KANSAS CORPOR				RECEIVED SAS CORPORATION COMM	ISSION			
							OCT 15 1996	
TUBING RECORD	Size 2-3/8"	Set At 4887	Pa	cker At	Liner Run	Yes [	CONSERVATION DIVISIO	N
Date of First, Resum FIRST PRODUCTION		on, SWD or Inj.	Producing	Method	Flowing Pumpi	ng Gas	WICHITA, KS  Lift Other (Expl	ain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n Oil	Bbls. Ga		Mcf Wate	er Bbls. 5	Gas-O N/A	il Ratio G	ravity
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval								
Vented Sold (If vented, sub	Used or omit ACO-18.3		Open Hole	Perf	. Dually Con	mp. 🗆 Cor	mingled <u>4816'-4</u>	<u>799 '</u>
ti. Talled, du	roo roi		Other (Sp	ecify)		<del></del>	<del></del>	<del>- · · · -</del>

### ORIGINAL

### WOOLSEY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

107 North Market • Suite 600 • Wichita, Kansas 67202-1807 Phone: (316) 267-4379 • FAX: (316) 267-4383

**ELLIS G-5** 

150' S of SW SE NE Sec. 34-33S-14W

Survey: 2460' FNL & 990' FEL

Barber County, Kansas

CONFIDENTIAL

API# 15-007-22502 0000

G.L. 1699' Elev:

K.B. 1710' 05/04/1996 Spud:

DRILL STEM RESULTS

RELEASED

JAN 29 1999

FROM CONFIDENTIA

**DST #1** 4670'- 4750' (Mississippian C) 30-60-60-240

1st op: Wk blow (1/2" decr to surf blow)

2nd op: Wk blow (1" decr & dead in 55 min)

Rec: 20' DM

IHP: 2505

IFP: 53-38

Field calcs:

FHP: 2466

FFP: 46-42

FSIP: 371

Office calcs:

IHP: 2505 IFP: 108.01-57.10 ISIP: 132.94

FFP: 95.95-51.41 FSIP: 396.27

FHP: 2466

ISIP: 115 BHT: 120° F

DST #2 4770'- 4820' (Mississippian B) 30-60-60-240

1st op: Fair blow 5 min

2nd op: Strg blow off btm of bucket in 1 min thruout

Rec: 600' GIP, 20' GCM w/some oil specks

Field calcs:

FHP: 2300

Office calcs: IHP: 2355

FHP: 2300

IFP: 44-48 ISIP: 420

IHP: 2355

FFP: 62-68 FSIP: 757

IFP: 90.55-71.27 ISIP: 437.15

FFP: 110.55-75.72 FSIP: 772.75

BHT: 122° F

DST #3 5016'- 5040' (Misener) 30-60-20-240

1st op: Wk blow, dead in 20 min 2nd op: Wk blow, dead in 1 min

Rec: 10' M

Field calcs:

Office calcs: IHP: 2472

FHP: 2421

IHP: 2450 IFP: 22-22 FHP: 2390 FFP: 25-25

FSIP: 75

IFP: 79.43-30.59 ISIP: 30.2

FFP: 30.22-30.7 FSIP: 92.01

BHT: 124° F

**ISIP: 35** 

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 15 1996

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

. . AUG 29 '96 13:58 GRE°

SIGNATURE COLUMN

EMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT:
	med lodge
	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
Cuality	COUNTY STATE
	S/W Into
LD OR NEW (Circle one)	AM THEO
ONTRACTOR DOLLE #5	OWNER MOOOLS EL Detroleon Co
YPE OF 108 Production	CEMENT
OLE SIZE 77/9 TD. 5334	ANALUM ADDEDED C O II
ASING SIZE U'D X 10 S DEPTH 5318 UBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED SDO GALLONS MUCK-SWA
PRILL PIPE 4 1/2 X hole DEPTH 57.3.34	Class A ASC + 3th HOLSOAL + 1/4th Flose
OOL DEPTH	CIRCUMATED PROPERTY.
RES. MAX MINIMUM 200	COMMON 18 @ 6.10 109.8
MEAS LINE LOOO SHOE JOINT 43.00	
EMENT LEFT IN CSG.	POZMIX 12 @ 3.15 37.80 GEL 2 @ 9.50 19.00
ERFS.	CHLORIDE @
	H.S.C. 245 @ 2.85 16822
EQUIPMENT	KOL- STAL 1075# @ .38 408.5
•	MUD SWEEP 500 BM @ 1.80 9000
UMPTRUCK CEMENTER ANDL D	#10-SEAL 54# @ 1.15 EQ.11
THE PER CON E	<u> </u>
DULK TRUCK	HANDLING 245 @ 1.05 257.2
259 DRIVER John K.	MILEAGE 245 X 20 .04 196.00
ULK TRUCK	NIC 2 7
DRIVER	AUG TOTAL \$3678
	"ME"
DENAADEO.	MILEAGE 245 X 20 .04 196.00  AUG 2 9  TOTAL \$\frac{4}{3676}\$  CONC. SERVICE
nix+ Pump 500 Gallons mud-Sw	<u>e-e0</u>
osx Osthole losxs mousehole	DEPTH OF JOB 57.3181
W60/40/69/0Gal Cement 2153 xxs	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE (229).
ASC+SHUOL-SEAL+ 144 Flo-SEAL	EXTRA FOOTAGE @
ement In wash out Damp+lines	MILEAGE 20 @ 785 F7.0
Delease Plux Displace Plux Lux Erran	PLUG 1Atch Onush @ 20500
HO latch Plug Delease DET	<u> </u>
Float HelD	@
	TOTAL #1461.
CHARGE TO: 11200/Sey Pet LUCP	TOTAL QUEENS
TREET PO. Box 168	FLOAT EQUIPMENT
	41/2
CITY MED CODE STATE NAME ZIP 67/04	1-AFI) Floot Shop @ 224.00 224.0
RELEA	St. Battle @ - WC
	Greaterlizans @ 53.00 318 no
RECEIVED	inhance Scratches @ 29.00 444 N
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 29	Thread- 104 6 3000 3000
,	
AUG 2 9 1996 FROM CONF	FIDENTIAL TOTAL #1036.
AUG 2 5 1550	
	TAX
	184
rs a manyaservation-division	A 1201 1 2 -
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	TOTAL CHARGE \$ 675.20
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	TOTAL CHARGE # 6/75.20
You are hereby requested to rent comenting equipment and furnish comenter and helper to assist owner or	DISCOUNT # 926.28 IF PAID IN 30 DA
You are hereby requested to rent comenting equipment and furnish comenter and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	DISCOUNT # 926.28 IF PAID IN 30 DA
You are hereby réquested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	4 0 2 1 00

## CONFIDENTIAL ORIGINAL ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 6139

MIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT:

DATE 5-96 34 335 14w	ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 5:00P.M. 7:45P.M. 8:30P.M.
	[COUNTY   STATE
	,65-64-25-1W-15-6-BArber Ks.
OLD OR NEW Circle one)	-15/w
n · ·	
CONTRACTOR Doke #5	OWNER Woolsey Petroleum
TYPE OF JOB SIDE FACE	CEMENT
TD. Q42	
CASING SIZE R5/8 x as DEPTH Q a a	3%(A(12+ 1/4# Flo-Seal : L5C5x5. C.) ASA
DRILL PIPE 4/2 - xhole DEPTH Q42	36CAUP+ 26GeL, Used 100sxs, A. L.W.
TOOL DEPTH Q42.	SACAD TITOGEL, USEA TOUSAS, A. L. L.
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON 150 @ 610 915.00
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT, 39,25	POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL 3 @ 9:50 28.50
PERFS.	CHLORIDE 9 @ 28.00 252.00
	A.L.W. 100 @ 5.65 565.00
EQUIPMENT	FO- FAC 2S @ 1.15 28.75
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER AFCH D.	@
# 265 HELPER CALL B.	@
BULK TRUCK	HANDLING 425 @ 1.05 446.25
# 257 DRIVER Tim S.	MILEAGE 425 × 20 .04 340.00
BULK TRUCK	NOO 3075 C
# DRIVER	101At. 7f ar37 J. 40
	AUG 2 9
REMARKS:  mix+Pomp Joss 65/25/6+3%[ALI]?  144Flo-Seal, 150 sxs [1AS & A 3%[ALI]?  +2%G el Cement In Stop Amos.	AUG SERVICE
REMARKS.	MIF
mix+ Homp 50000 65/35/6+3/0[A[]+	DEPTH OF IOP
74-10-Seal, 150 sxs. [1ASSA 3% A[]	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Q = 3/21' HHS. 00
Delease Plus Displace Plus w/57/2	EXTRA FOOTAGE 622' @ .4/ 2SS.03 MILEAGEASED @ .4/
Bols Bemp Plog. Shott In.	PLUG Rubber 848" @ 90.00 90.00
10 Returns Rigupto Top out	1441
+/4# Flo-Seal Cement to Surface.	<sup>2</sup> JAN 2 9 1999 —
Contract to the contract of th	
FRC	OM CONFIDENTIAL TOTAL \$ 190.02
CHARGE TO: WOOLSEY Petroleum	TOTAL MARKET
STREET P.O. Box 168	FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY MED. 6066 STATE KANSAS ZIP 67/04	85/8
With the second	BAFFLE PLATE @ 135.00 135.00
(CBS) and a promyth	2-lenterlizers @ 61.00 /22.00
RECEIVED	1-BASKet. @ 200.00 200.00
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	
State of the state	<u> </u>
######################################	A close
	TOTAL
and the contract of the contra	TOTAL 17 757.50
	TOTAL 1757-50
CONSERVATION DIVISION	TAY
CONSERVATION DIVISION To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. WICHITA, KS	TAX
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. WICHITA, KS	TOTAL CHARGE # 3822 S2
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. WICHITA, KS  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	TOTAL CHARGE # 3822 S2
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. WICHITA, KS  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	TOTAL CHARGE # 3822 S2  DISCOUNT # 573.37 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. WICHITA, RS You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	TOTAL CHARGE # 3822 S2
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. WICHITA, KS  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	TOTAL CHARGE # 3822 S2  DISCOUNT # 573.37 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

# O. BOX 31 ORIGINAL SERVICE POINT: med. India

6138

дМІТТО P.O. BOX 31		KIUINA	SE.	RVICE POINT:	
RUSSELL, KANSAS	3 67665		•	medili	dg e
DATE 5-5-96 34 3		CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	N JOB START	JOB FINISH
			_	COUNTY	STATE
LEASE     S   WELL# C	S ILOCATION G	18-12-19	<i>ധ=⊃</i> ऽ=1 ധ	-113acher	IKS.
OLD OIL INTERVENCIE ONE)	<del></del>	The	τω,		, II ·
CONTRACTOR DOVE HE	<u> </u>	- IT LOSWINER	10001	se Petr	nleum_
TYPE OF JOB Conducto	or)	THE THE	t	CEMENT	1
HOLE SIZE 1774 CASING SIZE 1338254	T.D. 54' DEPTH 53'	— AMOUNT O	nnenen / O	sus CLAS	- A
TUBING SIZE TO 78 X 5 4	DEPTH 3	AMOUN! O	L2+2%C	SAS CEAS	S.A
DRILL PIPE	DEPTH		T 0 10 L	· <del>**</del> {	
TOOL	DEPTH				
PRES. MAX 150	MINIMUM 100	COMMON_	_60		366.00
MEAS, LINE CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	SHOE JOINT	POŻMIX _		@	9.50
PERFS.		GEL CHLORIDE	<del></del>	@ <u>_9.50</u> @ <i>28.0</i> 0	
. Did b.		CHLOKIDE	<i>O</i>	@ <i>2431.0</i> 2_ @	. 00.00
EQUIPM	IENT				
		1		@	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER	ary O.			@	
	ACL B.	— HANDLING	60	@ @ <i>].05</i>	63.00
BULK TRUCK	**1				80.00
# <del>2 4 2 DRIVER T</del>	<u>:ms.</u>	_ 100	<u>60 X 27</u>		
# DRIVER	•	200		TOTAL	#574.S
Apriles of the process of the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	VOP -	111		1, 1
THE REMAR	We.	- ONE TO	entri off	VICE	••
	t a	COVIE.	, SER	VICE	•
	exs. Class A L. Cement II		OB <u>ح</u> حَے 3	<u> </u>	
	S Fresh 1+30		CK CHARGE		430.00
	ent Circ. to				
Surface		MILEAGE_	20	@ <i>4.8</i> \$	57.00
<u>Grand Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A</u>	<u> </u>	· PLUG	LEASEN	@'	
	V.	<u> </u>	NOE()	@ @	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
partials to the second	1 ( )	IAM	20 4000	77.1.2	
graphs to the contract of the	1 1 -	OHIA	29 1999	TOTAL	\$487.00
CHARGE TO WOOLSey	ebroleum i	EDOM -	. 11.	IOIAI	21.107.00
STREET P.O. BOX 165	9	— LUOM C	ONEIDEM	DUMMENT	
Olikesi			FLOATE	ZOLEMEN I	1-1,00
	XANSAS ZIP 671	<u> </u>			
per (1.5.1) 2'C 14 (37)				@ @	-
orating to the second	- morall				· <del></del>
	RECEIV	L COMMI <del>ssion ———</del>		@	
	KANSAS CORPORATION	A COlitationio	·-·.	@	<u> </u>
vino transport to the second second			11 / .	1.44	91 8 No. 11 11 11
alard (804) i reformisser Navnas med i geografisk med e	AUG 2 9	1996	s e y	TOTAI	- ! <u></u>
tigoria, is of a first transfer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r. ·	1	A DESTRUCTION OF STREET	
	CONSERVATION	XATOLOUGIO	<del></del>		• • •
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	WICHITA	KS TOTALOUA	RGE # 10	61.Sp :	
You are hereby requested to ren	it cementing equipme		H 100		
and furnish cementer and helpe contractor to do work as is liste	er to assist owner or	DISCOUNT	<del></del>	IF PAI <u>توسیمی</u>	ID IN 30 DAYS
done to satisfaction and supervi			March 1		· / []
contractor. I have read & under			et , : '		· ,
CONDITIONS" listed on the re	_				12.1